505181575 11/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5228343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMPLY DENTAL AB	09/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADDBUTMENT DENTAL AB	
Street Address:	C/O PROCENDIA AB	
Internal Address:	BOX 4020	
City:	LUND	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	227 21	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15301582

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: JERALD E. NAGAE, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AWAP156862	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHILPA ARORA	
SIGNATURE:	/Shilpa Arora/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=56862_Change_of_Name_from_SimplyDentalAB_to_AddbutmentDentalAB#page1.tif source=56862_Change_of_Name_from_SimplyDentalAB_to_AddbutmentDentalAB#page2.tif

PATENT 505181575 REEL: 047455 FRAME: 0278



e-Certificate of registration

Registration number	
556764-3506	
Date of registration of the company	Date of registration of current name
2008-08-22	2016-09-12
Document created on	Page
2018-10-12 13:54	1 (2)

8.3.4

Registration number:

556764-3506

Business name:

Addbutment Dental AB

Address:

c/o Procendia AB

Box 4020 227 21 LUND

Registered office:

Malmö

Note:

The company is registered as a private limited liability company.

THE COMPANY WAS FORMED

2008-08-11

SHARE CAPITAL

 Share capital...:
 SEK
 131,300

 Min.....:
 SEK
 100,000

 Max.....:
 SEK
 400,000

BOARD MEMBER, MANAGING DIRECTOR, CHAIR OF THE BOARD

531019-3353 Ekström, Nils Ingvår Roland, Hjälmarödsvägen 23, 277 32 KIVIK

BOARD MEMBERS

520727-3375 Ekström, Bo Karl-Gustav, Kråkvägen 19, 218 32 BUNKEFLOSTRAND

580123-2553 Lauridsen, Jens Christian, Kronolotsgatan 1, 216 43 LIMHAMN

AUDITORS

761019-3919 Eskilsson, David Åke Allan, S:t Lars väg 15, 222 70 LUND

SIGNATORY POWER

The board of directors is entitled to sign on behalf of the company. Signatory power by any two jointly of

the board members

Furthermore, the Managing Director, in his normal business activities, is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

PATENT REEL: 047455 FRAME: 0279

e-Certificate of registration

Registration number		
556764-3506		
Date of registration of the company	Date of registration of current name	
2008-08-22	2016-09-12	
Document created on	Page	
2018-10-12 13:54	2 (2)	

1,14

4.4.

ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

Date of the latest change: 2016-06-10

FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered financial year: 0101 - 1231 Latest annual report submitted covers financial period 20170101-20171231

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES

2016-09-12 Addbutment Dental AB 2009-02-03 Simply Dental AB 2008-08-22 Aktiebolaget Grundstenen 122656

**** The above information is an extract from the Trade and Industry Register Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office ****

Bolagsverket 851 81 Sundsvall 0771-670 670 bolagsverket@bolagsverket.se www.bolagsverket.se

> PATENT REEL: 047455 FRAME: 0280

D1a- 4838322

RECORDED: 11/08/2018